

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2020-0402, Version: 2

A MOTION approving a job description for the position of director of the office of law enforcement oversight.

WHEREAS, Section 265 of the King County Charter required the council to establish the office of law enforcement oversight ("OLEO") within the legislative branch of King County, and

WHEREAS, in October 2006, the council adopted and the executive signed Ordinance 15611, which codified OLEO under K.C.C. chapter 2.75, and

WHEREAS, the council is in the process of selecting a new director of OLEO through a nationwide search, and

WHEREAS, the council desires to update the job description for the position of the director of OLEO; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The job description of the director of the office of law enforcement oversight is approved as Attachment A to this motion.